District Permitted Facilities Within Stockton Boundary

2022 Criteria Pollutants

(tons/year)
DISTRICT S lINE
DISTIRICT ID FACILITY NAME FACILITY DESCRIPTION PERMITS NO, vOoC PM,.
REGION
COUNT

N 4 ACE ARMATURE & MOTOR SHOP (JOSHUA IRIS) ELECTRIC MOTOR REBUILDING AND REPAIR 3 0.002 0.000 0.000
N 70 A & G GAS INC GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1
N 86 MCM14 CORP GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.935
N 103 ABDO THABIT NASHIR GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.143
N 150 DURAFLAME WEST WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING 8 0.060 0.043 2.521
N 151 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE WATER SUPPLY 3 0.005 0.007 0.000
N 153 LEHIGH SOUTHWEST CEMENT COMPANY CEMENT RECEIVING, STORAGE, LOADOUT 12 0.037
N 157 CALIFORNIA AMMONIA CO INORGANIC CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE, 11 0.009 0.004 0.006
N 172 CANNON DRY CLEANING COMPANY DRY CLEANING 1 CLOSED = CLOSED = CLOSED
N 175 MOBIL STOCKTON #1/ABDO NASHIR GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.182
N 227 PENNY NEWMAN GRAIN COMPANY BULK AGRICULTRUAL RECEIVING, STORAGE, 28 0.001 0.001 0.087
N 228 CONTRACT COATINGS PAINT MANUFACTURING 19 1.714 1.101
N 258 SRH FOOD & GAS MARKET GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.336
N 270 METROPOLITAN STEVEDORE COMPANY MARINE CARGO HANDLING 2 0.018
N 285 DIAMOND FOODS, LLC AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING 20 0.251 1.406 0.428
N 298 BEST EXPRESS FOODS INC COMMERCIAL BAKERY 9 6.300 0.993
N 389 HOGAN MFG INC MOBILE EQUIPMENT FABRICATION 4 0.037 0.566 0.091
N 400 HI-GRADE CLEANERS DRY CLEANING 1 0.016
N 454 GSG GAS AND MART GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.090
N 524 N.J. MCCUTCHEN, INC. METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION 5 0.452 1.545
N 549 MIRACLE MILE MARKET GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.214
N 553 CONCRETE, INC. READY-MIXED CONCRETE 9 0.520
N 577 NEWARK SIERRA PAPERBOARD CORP. PAPERBOARD MILL 2 0.001 0.000 0.000
N 629 SCHUFF STEEL COMPANY METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION 4 0.087
N 645 DTE STOCKTON, LLC POWER GENERATION FACILITY 10 105.458 2.261 13.171
N 655 WESTWAY FEED PRODUCTS LLC ANIMAL FEED PROCESSING 6 CLOSED CLOSED = CLOSED
N 690 RITE WAY CLEANERS DRY CLEANING 2 0.032
N 691 CALPORTLAND COMPANY (STOCKTON WEST) CEMENT RECEIVING, STORAGE, LOADOUT 11 0.065
N 722 SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY GOVERNMENT SERVICES 2 0.064 0.056 0.001
N 742 SEPULVEDA'S TRUCK PAINTING MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING 5 0.364 0.035
N 788 STATE OF CA. 2ND DIST. AG ASSO OPERATION OF AGRICULTURAL FAIRS 1
N 800 CITY OF STOCKTON GOVERMENT SERVICES 3 0.004 0.112 0.000
N 805 STOCKTON, CITY OF GOVERMENT SERVICES 2 0.088
N 810 STOCKTON TRI-INDUSTRIES, INC METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION 6 3.856 0.839
N 811 STOCKTON RWCF WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY 10 3.950 1.036 0.236
N 818 CAL STATE UNIV C/O GRUPE COMMERCIAL CO COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 2 0.003
N 819 LMG STOCKTON, INC DBA THE RECORD COMMERCIAL PRINTING - NEWSPAPER 2 0.010 0.000 0.000
N 823 STOCKTON EAST WATER DISTRICT WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 8 0.387 0.029 0.007
N 828 CITY OF STOCKTON - VAN BUSKIRK GOLF PUBLIC GOLF COURSES 1 CLOSED = CLOSED = CLOSED
N 829 NUSTAR TERMINALS OPS PARTNERSHIP LP BULK PETROLEUM TERMINAL 19 0.008 8.017 0.001
N 845 TESORO LOGISTICS OPERATIONS LLC BULK PETROLEUM TERMINAL 10 11.625
N 898 HDM AMERICA LLC WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING 3
N 921 VANCO TRUCK & AUTO PLAZA GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.575
N 954 MCCOY TRUCK TIRE SVC CNTR TIRE REPAIR 1 0.092 0.044
N 983 RANDHAWA PETROLEUM LLC DBA EL DORADO GAS GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.227
N 993 620 WEST CHARTER WAY LLC GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.214
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EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
SFPP, L.P.

CORT COMPANIES

KLEIN BROS LTD

PORT OF STOCKTON

AMERICAN BUILDING SUPPLY

CENTRAL VALLEY HARDWARE

CITY OF STOCKTON MUN. UTILITY

EDISON HIGH SCHOOL

MARTIN OPERATING PARTNERSHIP L P
DSS ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
ARROW INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDING IA LLC
BAGLIETTO SEEDS

STEVEN STEIN ENTERPRISES, INC
DAMERON HOSPITAL

HAMAMOTO'S BODY SHOP

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT&T CA)
WESTWAY FEED PRODUCTS LLC

CITY OF STOCKTON/CB RICHARD ELLIS INC
CALIFORNIA STOP

CHEMICAL TRANSFER CO., INC.

CHARTER WAY PETRO INC.

STOCKTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY

STOCKTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY
INDEPENDENT TRUCKING INC

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY MOTOR POOL

MAIN BODY SHOP

209 EXPRESS AUTO BODY

ANH AUTO BODY & PAINT

SNOW CLEANERS INC

501 W WEBER, LLC

DENTONI'S WELDING WORKS, INC.

SAN FRANCISCO AUTOBODY FRAME

CITY OF STOCKTON; FIRE STAT.#2
WRENCHER'S

EL DORADO GAS AND MART

DURAFLAME, INC.

MARBLE PALACE INC

AZTLAN ORNAMENTAL IRON FAB
COUNTRY MARKETPLACE

BIG W SALES

MARINE SERVICES

PLYMOUTH SQUARE

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS INC
LEHIGH SOUTHWEST CEMENT COMPANY
H.J.BAKER & BRO. LLC

VALLEY PACIFIC PETROLEUM SERVICES INC
UNIFIRST CORP

DELTA CHARTER INC

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
DPI2 CA 18 ARMY COURT, LLC

ALL FOREIGN & DOMESTIC BODY SHOP
APRO LLC

CALIFORNIA PORTLAND CEMENT COMPANY
CALTRANS STOCKTON MAINTENANCE STATION
HEADWATERS RESOURCES INC

WATER SUPPLY

PETROLEUM TRANSPORTATION

NONCLASSIFIABLE ESTABLISHMENT

FOOD PROCESSING

MARINE CARGO HANDLING

WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING

METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION

MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS

NONCLASSIFIABLE ESTABLISHMENTS

BULK PETROLEUM TERMINAL

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
HOSPITALS

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

ANIMAL FEED PROCESSING

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GASOLINE DISPENSING

CHEMICAL TRANSLOADING

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

STORM WATER PUMP STATION

MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY

LOCAL TRUCKING WITHOUT STORAGE

GOVERMENT SERVICES

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
DRY CLEANING

REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT

METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
FIRE PROTECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING

SYNTHETIC MARBLE MANUFACTURING

METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

FARM MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

BOAT MANUFACTURING AND REPAIR

RESIDENTIAL CARE

CABLE TELEVISION SERVICES

BULK CEMENT DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

INDUSTRIAL INORGANIC CHEMICALS - SULFUR
GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

TOY AND GAME STORE - RETAIL

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

BULK CEMENT DISTRIBUTION FACILITY
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

CONSTRUCTION RECEIVING, STORAGE, HANDLING
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0.002
0.002

CLOSED
0.318

2.344

1.043
0.243
0.058
0.106
0.000

0.031
0.376

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

0.007

0.007

0.016
0.009

0.063

0.026
0.007

12.778

0.006
0.022
0.000
CLOSED
0.098
5.008
0.010
0.020

0.262
8.236

0.183
0.189
0.004
0.013
0.053
0.002
0.063
0.000
0.701

0.047
0.001
0.030
0.015
CLOSED
0.023
CLOSED
CLOSED
0.728
0.020
0.008
2.377
0.171
0.000
0.083
0.022
0.429
0.726
0.362
0.001
0.001

0.124
0.029
0.526
0.004
0.000
0.613
0.206

0.464

0.000

0.000
CLOSED
0.013
0.431
0.000
0.001

0.037

0.116
0.000
0.046
0.333
0.001
0.011
0.076
0.003

0.000

0.000
0.001

0.000
CLOSED
0.004
CLOSED
CLOSED
0.541
0.019
0.000

0.000
0.035
0.028

0.116
0.156
0.001
0.001
0.094
0.261

0.055

0.001
0.000
0.189

0.053
0.213
0.063
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7489
7592
7612
7643
7720
7777
7811
7900
7933
7986
8081
8141
8179
8237
8273
8332
8529
8540
8622
8634
8662
8703
8727
8790
8830
8925
8932
9031
9129
9153
9157
9186
9209
9211
9212
9331
9404
9424

VERIZON WIRELESS - STOCKTON MSC
BANK OF AGRICULTURE & COMMERCE
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE
QUIKSERVE ENT INC DBA BURGER KING #2268
CITY OF STOCKTON

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPT OF TRANS
CLEAN PLANET, INC.

STOCKDALE PREMIER FINISHES

JOE DANGTRAN

HOLT OF CALIFORNIA

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

CALAMCO COGEN LLC

CITY OF STOCKTON

WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY

M & L MOULDING AND MACHINE INC

O H | COMPANY

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC

PACIFIC ETHANOL STOCKTON LLC

M&L COMMODITIES, INC

ADVANCED GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC
PENNY-NEWMAN GRAIN CO

VERIZON WIRELESS - PORT OF STOCKTON
CITY OF STOCKTON

PACIFIC BELL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
LKQ

MCI

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

COVE CONTRACTORS, INC.

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY - MORMAN YARD
WILLIAMS TANK LINES

ARANDAS TORTILLA CO INC

HERNANDEZ AUTO BODY AND PAINT
CARRY TRANSIT

DENTONI'S WELDING WORKS INC
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABDO THABIT NASHIR

WILMAR OILS & FATS STOCKTON LLC
CASTLE METALS

PSC INDUSTRIAL OUTSOURCING LP

GPT PROP TRUST/REIT MNGMT & RESEARCH LLC
TRAIL COFFEE

BIMBO BAKERIES USA C/O STANTEC
ELEANOR SADE

AC PAINTING

RAMIREZ AUTO BODY & REPAIR

CITY OF STOCKTON - SMG STOCKTON
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
VERIZON WIRELESS

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ABC RADIATORS

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS LLC

TRANSLOAD SOLUTIONS LLC

ARANDAS TORTILLA COMPANY

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

STATE COMMERCIAL BANKS

GOVERMENT SERVICES

RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

STATE GOVERNMENT FACILITY

URBAN WASTE RECYCLING

WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING
GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

FARM MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
RAILROAD COMPANY

INORGANIC CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTION - AMMONIA
GOVERMENT SERVICES

WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING
WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING
METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION

PUBLIC UTILITIES

ETHANOL PRODUCTION FACILITY

COLD STORAGE DISTRIBUTION CENTER
SANITARY SERVICES

BULK AGRICULTRUAL RECEIVING, STORAGE,
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

MUNICIPAL UTILITY

TELECOMMUNICATION

AUTOMOBILE PARTS DEALER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

SANITARY SERVICES

RAILROAD COMPANY

TRANSPORTATION

FOOD MANUFACTURING OPERATION
MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
FOOD-GRADE TRANSFER STATION

METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION

STATE GOVERNMENT FACILITY

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY
COOKING OIL PROCESSING

METAL DISTRIBUTOR

TANK MAINTENANCE SERVICES
GOVERNMENT AGENCY

ROASTED COFFEE

SOIL REMEDIATION OPERATION
WAREHOUSE

WOOD PRODUCTS COATING OPERATION
MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SCHOOL DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
RADIATOR REPAIR FACILITY

GOVENMENT SERVICES

GOVENMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

INDUSTRIAL INORGANIC CHEMICALS - SULFUR
DRY COMMODITIES RECEIVING, STORAGE,
FOOD MANUFACTURING OPERATION

_;;_;N_;_;N_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;;_;N_;o_;_;;_;_;_;_;_;_;_;o_;_;_;_;':‘)_;m_;_;mm_;_x_x_;\IAN_;NN_;

0.197
0.001
0.093
0.046
0.007

CLOSED

CLOSED

0.178
0.047
CLOSED

CLOSED
0.002
0.072
0.001

CLOSED

0.000
0.040
0.023
0.026
0.111
0.014
0.016
0.849

0.043

0.003
0.007

0.004
0.019
0.063
0.012

0.003
0.116
0.001
0.000
CLOSED
0.035
0.042
1.096

CLOSED
0.208

0.003
0.001
0.003
0.037
0.000
0.002
0.011
CLOSED
0.395
CLOSED

0.025
0.005
CLOSED

CLOSED
0.000
6.099
0.000

CLOSED

CLOSED
0.000

0.000
0.001
0.001
0.001
9.978
0.000
0.001
0.100
0.020

0.185
0.001
0.374
0.915
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.223
0.000

0.000
0.006
0.001

CLOSED
0.003
0.003
0.089

CLOSED
0.011

0.005
0.001
0.002
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.083
CLOSED

CLOSED
0.000
0.319
0.001

CLOSED
0.637

CLOSED
0.001
0.002
0.000

CLOSED

0.000

0.000
0.001
0.000
0.001
0.008
0.000
0.001
0.226
0.010

0.001

0.106
0.000

0.000
0.001
0.003
0.000

0.000
0.003
0.000
0.000
CLOSED
0.002
0.003
0.075
0.109
CLOSED
0.016
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9487
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9529
9532
9550
9572
9582
9633
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9850

AMERICAN BEDLINERS & TRUCK ACCESSORIES
AURORA COLLISION CENTER

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
FAM AUTOBODY

SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT
OHI COMPANY, INC.

SUNSHINE HAWAIIAN BBQ

MISAKI SUSHI & BAR

DIAMOND AUTO BODY & SERVICES INC
CENTRAL VALLEY AG GROUP

7-ELEVEN #38877

JUVA STOCKTON, INC

7-ELEVEN, INC.

TRUCK BED LINER COATING OPERATION

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
WATER SUPPLY

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
LOCAL AND SUBURBAN TRANSIT SERVICES

METAL PRODUCTS FABRICATION

RESTAURANT

RESTAURANT

MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOBILE EQUIPMENT COATING
WAREHOUSES

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

CANNABIS GROWING AND CULTIVATION

GASOLINE DISPENSING
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0.007
0.050 0.003

0.198 0.021

CLOSED CLOSED

0.037

0.330

0.239

0.018
0.001
0.001

0.006
CLOSED

0.005
0.003




